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April 22,2005 

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Office of the Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 

ORIGINAL 

Re: Ex Parte Communications: WC Docket No. 05-65. In the Matter of 
SBC Communications Inc. and AT&T Corp. Applications for Approval of 
Transfer Of Control 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

Pursuant to the Commission’s request, AT&T Corp. (“AT&T”) hereby submits 
the enclosed “RHK studies.” These studies are highly confidential and identified as copying 
prohibited. It is being filed pursuant to the procedures identified in the protective order adopted 
by the Commission in Docket No. WC 05-65.’ 

Please contact me at (202) 736-8088 should you have any questions 

’ See SBC Communications Inc. and AT&T Cop. Applications for Approval of Transfer of Control, WC Docket 
No., 05-65, Order, DA 05-635 (rel. March IO, 2005). 

SI”LL IA“ l r lNB~~WN~M.WDLLPLTADELAWIRIL iMrrEDLI~B,L ,P(PARTNERSHlP  
PR*CTIONC IN AFPILIATION WITHOIWERSIDI.E” AUSTIN BROWN& w w o  PARTNERSHIR 

mailto:dlawson@Sidley.com


Sincerely, 

David Lee Lawson 

Enclosures 

CC: Gary Remondino (by email, Garv.Remondino@,fcc.rov) 
Marcus Maher (by email, (Marcus.Maher@fcc.aov) 
Bill Dever (by email, William.Dever@fcc.gov) 
Mary Shultz (by email, Mary.Shultz@fcc.gov) 
Jeff Tobias (by email, Jeff.Tobias@fcc.gov) 
David Krech (by email, David.Krech@fcc.gov) 
JoAnn Lucanik ((by email, JoAnn.Lucanik@,fcc.eov) 
Charles Iseman (by email, Charles.Iseman@fcc.gov) 
James Bird (by email, James.Bird@fcc.gov) 
Jonathan Levy (by email, Jonathan.Levy@fcc.gov) 
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